HIGH COMMISSION OF INDIA, BRUNEI DARUSSALAM



P.O. BOX 439, LAPANGAN TERBANG LAMA BANDAR SERI BEGAWAN BB 2339685 Telephone: 2339947 / 2339685

Facsimile: 2339783

E-mail: hicomind@brunet.bn

Website: http://brunet.bn/gov/emb/india/

Celebration of the 141st birth anniversary of Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel



The High Commission of India celebrated the 141st birth anniversary of Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel on 11 November 2016. About 70 members of the Indian community in Brunei participated in the event. In his remarks, Shri Ravinder Nath, Acting High Commissioner spoke about the important role played by Sardar Patel as an extraordinary leader, freedom fighter and as an architect of integration of India. He said that Sardar Patel displayed iron will and firmness with which he facilitated integration of over 500 princely states in to the framework of federal India. He said Sardar Patel was aptly called "Iron man of India" and remained an enduring icon of patriotism, nationalism, hard work, sincerity and self less service to the nation. He also requested the members of Indian community to participate in the Pravasi Bhartiya Divas convention Jan 7-9,2017, Youth Pravasi Divas and Know India Programmes.



Shri Ravinder Nath, Acting High Commissioner delivering his remarks





High Commission of India Brunei Darussalam 11 November 2016.